S E R I E S  1 4 6
Temperature
Regulating Controller
Designed To Meet
Safety Standards
The Watlow Series 146 is a DIN rail mount, regulating
temperature controller with a thermocouple or RTD
input. The DIN rail mounting provides for quick and

Weight
• 0.3kg (0.7 lb.)
Ordering Information—2012
1 4 6 -              - 0 0
Series 146
DIN rail mount, temperature limit,
electromechanical relay output
Output Type
E = Electromechanical relay, 8A,
Form C
Line Voltage
1 = 120VÅ
2 = 230VÅ to 240VÅ
3 = 24VÅ
Input and Range
Type E
619 = 0 to 799˚C (32 to 1470˚F)
Type J
601 = 0 to 315˚C (32 to 600˚F)
602 = 0 to 750˚C (32 to 1382˚F)
615 = Fixed at 315˚C (600˚F)
618 = -17 to 93˚C (0 to 200˚F)
620 = 149 to 427˚C (300 to 800˚F)
623 = 43 to 54˚C (110 to 130˚F)
625 = 121 to 221˚C (250 to 430˚F)
Type K
603 = 0 to 1250˚C (32 to 2282˚F)
611 = 0 to 600˚C (32 to 1112˚F)
626 = 16 to 149˚C (60 to 300˚F)
627 = 0 to 66˚C (32 to 150˚F)
628 = -17 to 315˚C (0 to 600˚F)
Type T
629 = -200 to 350˚C (-328 to 662˚F)
632 = Fixed at -75˚C (-103˚F)
RTD
101 = -73 to 600˚C (-100 to 1112˚F) (100Ω)
104 = -73 to 600˚C (-100 to 1112˚F) (1000Ω)
105 = 0 to 80˚C (32 to 176˚F)
106 = Fixed at 200˚C (392˚F)
107 = Fixed at 350˚C (662˚F)
108 = Fixed at 110˚C (230˚F)
109 = Fixed at 150˚C (302˚F)
110 = Fixed at 120˚C (248˚F)
111 = Fixed at 250˚C (482˚F)
Limit Mode
1 = High limit, manual reset on power loss
2 = Low limit, manual reset on power loss
3 = High limit, automatic reset on power loss
4 = Low limit, automatic reset on power loss
Remote Options
0 = Regulating control, integral setpot
N = Regulating control, no setpot (customer provided)
S = Regulating control, remote setpot with remote reset
P = Regulating control, remote setpot
Note: Electromechanical relays are warranted for
100,000 closures only.